

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REGISTRATION DIVISION (651) 539-1631

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGISTRATION OF: CONTENDER ESPORTS GAMING CENTER F/A By CONTENDER ESPORTS, LLC

ORDER OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, an application has been filed pursuant to Minn. Stat. §80C.04; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has complied with the requirements of registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, that the registration be declared effective as of the date set forth below.

STEVE KELLEY

Commissioner

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place East, Suite 280

Steve Kelley

St Paul, MN 55101

Date: September 6, 2019

dlw



UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

File No		
	(Insert file number immediately preceding filing of Applicant)	
State: Minnesota	Fee: \$400.00	
APPLICATION FOR (Check only one):		
X INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN OFFER A	ND SALE OF FRANCHISES	
RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUAL R	EPORT	
PRE-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT	State of Minnesota Dept of Commerce	
POST-EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMENDME		
1. Full legal name of Franchisor:	Rec'd \$ 400	
Contender eSports, LLC		
2. Name of the franchise offering:		
Contender eSports Gaming Center		
3. Franchisor's principal business address:		
405 N Jefferson Avenue, Springfield, MO 6580	6	
4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent in this Sta	ate authorized to receive service of process:	
Minnesota Department of Commerce, Securities MN 55101	Section, 85 7th Place East, Suite 500, Saint Paul,	
5. The states in which this application is or will be sh	ortly on file:	
California, Maryland, Minnesota		
6. Name, address, telephone and facsimile numbers, communications regarding this application should be		
Charles N. Internicola, Esq., The Internicola L 07701	aw Firm, PC, 115 Maple Avenue, Red Bank, NJ	

Eff 09/06/19

WE 12/31/19

This document was downloaded from franchisepanda.com. All the information we publish, including this document is for general informational purposes only. FranchisePanda.com does not make any warranties about the completeness, reliability, and accuracy of any information. Use of the information found on this website (FranchisePanda.com), is strictly at your own risk. We will not be liable for any losses and/or damages in connection with the use of our waste or this document.

Tel.: 718. 979. 8688

Email: cni@BusinessandFranchiseLaw.com Fax: 718.407.4835



Certification

I certify and swear under penalty of law that I have read and know the contents of this application, including the Franchise Disclosure Document with an issuance date of Goal 15 1019 attached as an exhibit, and that all material facts stated in all those documents are accurate and those documents do not contain any material omissions. I further certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the Franchisor and that I do so upon my personal knowledge.

Signed at Treene Misserii on April 22 , 2019

Franchisor:

Contender eSports, LLC

Name: Brett Payne

Title: CEO

STATE OF MISSON	<u>-r.</u>)
COUNTY OF Gree	nc)
Personally appeared BREH PRIME	before me this 22 day of 29n1, 2019, the above-named, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing application (as
(60	of the above name applicant) and, after being administered an oath and duly the that said application, and all exhibits submitted herewith, are true and correct.
sworn, swore upon oa	Notary Public
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 3-31-33

MELISSA J BECHARD
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Greene County
Commission # 15634423
My Commission Expires 03-31-2023

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for ee by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/contender-esports	r